HBC'09 Tourspel 2023

Stand t/m etappe 11

Plaats

NoukwheR

10.
11.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

177
301
42
56
332
257
296
300
284
333
30
229
172
276
32
47
38
58
64
162
218
258
242
50
199
337

92
306
51
280
226
262

308
174
60
54
294
283
273
225
221
246
187
290

Naam

Mik Vergoossen 2
Tavi Sipers 1

Jan Matheeuwsen 4
Angelo Pibiri 3
Stephan Elzinga
Guido Rutten 3
Tim Sipers 1
Rachelle Hoofwijk
Flore Beek

Roger Kitzen 2
Jean Houben 1
Mark Hermans 3
Inke Vergoossen 1
Jerome Houben 2
Jean Houben 3
Dion Hoofwijk
Will Damen 5
Gianna 2

Dario Pibiri 4
Mathijs Didden 1
Dave Vranken 4
Guido Rutten 4
Ralf Reijans 2

Han Hoofwijk
Rico Zeegers
Amber Houben 1
Bert Mennink
Robin Mennink
Gerwin Storcken 4
Donato 1

Heijn Sprint

Senn Hermans 3
Mathijs Didden 3
Roel Dullens
Gerwin Storcken 6
Jip Vergoossen 1
Daniélle Pibiri
Angelo Pibiri 1
Lizzy Janssen
Krijn Beek

Enzo Biermans 2
Senn Hermans 2
Raymond Spee
Gerrie Houben
Prendre Biére 1
Ivo Wagemans 2

Woonplaats

Maasbracht
Buchten
Eindhoven
Born
Nattenhoven
Egchel
Buchten
Buchten
Tilburg

Born
Doenrade
Grevenbicht
Maasbracht
Doenrade
Doenrade
Buchten
Grevenbicht
Born

Born

Sittard
Susteren
Egchel
Buchten
Buchten
Echt
Nieuwstadt
Born
Holtum
Buchten
Born

Geleen
Grevenbicht
Sittard
Grevenbicht
Buchten
Maasbracht
Born

Born
Heerlen
Tilburg
Rosmalen
Grevenbicht
Papenhoven
Grevenbicht
Sittard
Tilburg

Punten

1428
1366
1358
1342
1325
1323
1317
1317
1313
1296
1291
1291
1289
1284
1279
1278
1274
1272
1272
1272
1272
1272
1269
1267
1261
1260
1257
1256
1255
1252
1252
1250
1249
1248
1247
1245
1244
1243
1242
1241
1240
1239
1235
1234
1229
1229

>/

Verschil

-62
-70

-103
-105
-111
-111
-115
-132
-137
-137
-139
-144
-149
-150
-154
-156
-156
-156
-156
-156
-159
-161
-167
-168
-171
-172
-173
-176
-176
-178
-179
-180
-181
-183
-184
-185
-186
-187
-188
-189
-193
-194
-199
-199



47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

58.
59.

61.
62.

64.
65.

67.

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

79.

81.
82.
83.

85.
86.
87.

89.
90.

92.
93.

95.
96.
97.

99.

261
49
173
266
178
111
189
293
55
17
57
171
63
274
45
163
256
44
287
316
41
216
278
291
233
255
90
48
104
23
232
329
277
292
275
179
236
304
102
209
166
176
285
205
265
13
230
311
191
302
196
288
61
231

Mathijs Didden 4
Daphne Lintsen
Inke Vergoossen 2
Coen Peeters
Henk Liebregts 1
Paul Mans 3

Madame Prendre Biére

Gijs van Geffen
Angelo Pibiri 2
Jan Levels 5
Donato 3

Luuk Claessen
Dario Pibiri 3
Enzo Biermans 3
René Nohlmans 2
Bram Jeths

Guido Rutten 2
René Nohlmans 1
Marja Franken
Twan Goltstein 3
Jan Matheeuwsen 3
Dave Vranken 2
Lam van Doornik
Ivo Wagemans 1
Wil Hermans 3
Guido Rutten 1
Martin Tillmanns 5
Rachelle Hoofwijk
Martin Tillmanns 1
Hans van Gaalen
Wil Hermans 2
Hub Souren 1
Anna van Doornik
Bert van Geffen
Jerome Houben 1
Henk Liebregts 2
Michel P

Gerwin Storcken 2
Guus Kitzen 3
Suze Lebens 1

Mette's rappe mannen

Mik Vergoossen 1

Justine Wagemans-Webers

Kevin Leurs 3
Loet Peeters

Jan Levels 1
Mark Hermans 4
Luc van Sloun
Brian Lintsen 2
Tavi Sipers 2
Claudia Zeegers
Lotte Wagemans 2
Dario Pibiri 1
Wil Hermans 1

Sittard
Obbicht
Maasbracht
Limbricht
Holtum
Holtum
Sittard
Heerlen
Born

Echt

Born
Grevenbicht
Born
Rosmalen
Holtum
Sittard
Egchel
Holtum
Tilburg
Buchten
Eindhoven
Susteren
Geleen
Tilburg
Susteren
Egchel
Obbicht
Buchten
Obbicht
Schijndel
Susteren
Geleen
Geleen
Buchten
Doenrade
Holtum
Holtum
Buchten
Schipperskerk
Susteren
Limbricht
Maasbracht
Buchten
Echt
Limbricht
Echt
Grevenbicht
Buchten
Obbicht
Buchten
Echt
Tilburg
Born
Susteren

1228
1227
1226
1225
1223
1221
1220
1219
1217
1216
1216
1215
1213
1213
1211
1210
1210
1208
1207
1207
1206
1206
1206
1204
1203
1202
1201
1197
1196
1194
1193
1193
1192
1192
1190
1189
1188
1188
1184
1183
1180
1180
1179
1178
1178
1174
1172
1172
1171
1170
1169
1169
1167
1167

-200
-201
-202
-203
-205
-207
-208
-209
-211
-212
-212
-213
-215
-215
-217
-218
-218
-220
-221
-221
-222
-222
-222
-224
-225
-226
-227
-231
-232
-234
-235
-235
-236
-236
-238
-239
-240
-240
-244
-245
-248
-248
-249
-250
-250
-254
-256
-256
-257
-258
-259
-259
-261
-261



101.
102.
103.

105.
106.
107.

109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.

116.

118.
119.

121.

123.
124.

126.
127.

129.

131.
132.
133.
134.

136.
137.
138.

140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

152.

62
307
193
228
126
224
168
263
241
314

11

88
336

36

59

35
331

26
101
282
215
289
227

105
31
25

180

334
165
326
18
15
19
286
40
22
148
182
24
279
243
197
330
46
327
198
124
34
264

80
315

Dario Pibiri 2
Gerwin Storcken 5
Ron Heinen

Mark Hermans 2
René Kusters 2
Senn Hermans 1
Peter Janssen 1
Mathijs Didden 2
Ralf Reijans 1
Twan Goltstein 1
Roy Maessen
Martin Tillmanns 3
Amber Houben 2
Will Damen 3
Gianna 3

Will Damen 2
Berry Vanneer
Twan Geelen
Guus Kitzen 2

Lars Beek

Dave Vranken 1
Lotte Wagemans 1
Mark Hermans 1
Marco Zoeteman
Martin Tillmanns 2
Jean Houben 2
Vangheluwe Kevin
Henk Liebregts 3
Wil Gommans
Roger Kitzen 1

Mette's Cycleur de Luxe

H Habraken 4
Anny Levels 1
Jan Levels 3
Anny Levels 2

Jo Wagemans
Jan Matheeuwsen 2
Pieter Wijnen

C Hoedemakers 3
Henk Liebregts 5
Glenn

Heijn van Doornik
Ralf Reijans 3
Eric Zeegers

Hub Souren 2
René Nohlmans 3
Obo

Luna Zeegers
René Kusters 1
Will Damen 1
Pien Peeters

Hub Dullens

Paul Heinen 8
Twan Goltstein 2

Born
Buchten
Son
Grevenbicht
Obbicht
Grevenbicht
Spaubeek
Sittard
Buchten
Buchten
Echt
Obbicht
Nieuwstadt
Grevenbicht
Born
Grevenbicht
Einighausen
Limbricht
Schipperskerk
Tilburg
Susteren
Tilburg
Grevenbicht
Uitgeest
Obbicht
Doenrade
Lendelede (B)
Holtum
Venray
Born
Limbricht
Herwijnen
Echt

Echt

Echt
Buchten
Eindhoven
Born
Buchten
Holtum
Beek
Geleen
Buchten
Echt

Geleen
Holtum
Obbicht
Echt
Obbicht
Grevenbicht
Limbricht
Grevenbicht
Buchten
Buchten

1163
1161
1160
1160
1159
1157
1155
1155
1154
1153
1151
1150
1147
1146
1146
1143
1143
1142
1141
1141
1140
1140
1139
1138
1138
1137
1136
1136
1135
1135
1134
1133
1130
1128
1128
1127
1125
1124
1124
1122
1121
1119
1117
1116
1116
1115
1113
1109
1108
1106
1106
1105
1105
1105

-265
-267
-268
-268
-269
-271
-273
-273
-274
-275
-277
-278
-281
-282
-282
-285
-285
-286
-287
-287
-288
-288
-289
-290
-290
-291
-292
-292
-293
-293
-294
-295
-298
-300
-300
-301
-303
-304
-304
-306
-307
-309
-311
-312
-312
-313
-315
-319
-320
-322
-322
-323
-323
-323



155.
156.

159.
160.
161.

164.
165.
166.

168.
169.
170.

173.
174.
175.

177.
178.
179.

181.

183.
184.

188.
189.
190.
191.

194.
195.
196.

198.
199.
200.

203.
204.
205.
206.

208.

310
155
244
267
328
37
188
201
298
138
202

238
208
297
73
100
108
194
239
33
140
89
29
10
303
77
305
203
103
181
185
190
112
43

109
149
249
79
113
39
272
312
252
151
210
240
72
96
52
200
219
78

Gerwin Storcken 8
Ben Tholen 1

Inez Eijkenboom 1
Andre Zegers
Lambert Props
Will Damen 4
Prendre Biére 2
Armando Bocken
Tim Sipers 3
Cyriel Lebens 4
Nizar Ben Fred;j
Serge Tummers
Marietje P

Brando Bocken
Tim Sipers 2

Noud Gotzhein
Guus Kitzen 1
Ethan Elands
Peter Lintsen
Sofieke P

Jean Houben 4
Cyriel Lebens 5
Martin Tillmanns 4
Dirk Schel 3

Thei Deuss
Gerwin Storcken 1
Max de Kater
Gerwin Storcken 3
Kevin Leurs 1
Blacky Mans
Henk Liebregts 4
Ray Webers

Brian Lintsen 1
Ignatius Elands
Jan Matheeuwsen 5
Roger van Pol
Chris Geerts
Ingrid Janssen

Dommel 18 de lounge

Cavendish Elysées
Michel Elands

Jan Matheeuwsen 1
Enzo Biermans 1
Marcel Schinkel
Thom Geelen
Paul Janssen

Suze Lebens 2
Suzi P

Marij Gotzhein
R+J Broeren 1
Donato 2

Mark Hermans
Dave Vranken 5
Viktor Stahl

Buchten
Buchten
Buchten
Apeldoorn
Obbicht
Grevenbicht
Sittard
Hoensbroek
Buchten
Buchten
Susteren
Holtum
Holtum
Stein
Buchten
Born
Schipperskerk
Holtum
Obbicht
Holtum
Doenrade
Buchten
Obbicht
Valkenswaard
Born
Buchten
Meerssen
Buchten
Echt
Holtum
Holtum
Urmond
Obbicht
Holtum
Eindhoven
Ohe en Laak
Holtum
Buchten
Eindhoven
Meerssen
Holtum
Eindhoven
Rosmalen
Zeewolde
Grevenbicht
Buchten
Susteren
Holtum
Born
Buchten
Born
Roosteren
Susteren
Meerssen

1102
1101
1101
1101
1100
1099
1097
1097
1097
1093
1091
1088
1088
1087
1086
1085
1085
1085
1083
1081
1079
1079
1077
1073
1071
1071
1069
1069
1067
1066
1066
1066
1066
1064
1060
1057
1055
1055
1055
1054
1050
1048
1048
1046
1043
1042
1042
1042
1041
1034
1030
1027
1027
1023

-326
-327
-327
-327
-328
-329
-331
-331
-331
-335
-337
-340
-340
-341
-342
-343
-343
-343
-345
-347
-349
-349
-351
-355
-357
-357
-359
-359
-361
-362
-362
-362
-362
-364
-368
-371
-373
-373
-373
-374
-378
-380
-380
-382
-385
-386
-386
-386
-387
-394
-398
-401
-401
-405



209.
210.
211.
212.

214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.

232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242,
243.
244,
245,

247.
248.
249.

251.
252.
253.
254,
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.

320
27
335
66
186
130
110
281
106
325
150

206
121
175
98
21
99
248
245
167
250
251
170
84
65
74
319
157
97
67
169
159
147
107
192
116
117
207
142
213
254
132
141
184
222
53
321
183
234
75
114
217
128

Rob Goltstein
Dirk Schel 1
Jos Gransier
Jur Schlachter
Frans Dirx

Charlie Schoenmakers

Blacky Winner
Troy Kleikers
Jessie Houben

H Habraken 3
Marvin Vink
Felix Lebens
Kevin Leurs 4
Cora Kusters

Jip Vergoossen 2
R+J Broeren 3
Rene

R+J Broeren 4
PSV

Inez Eijkenboom 2
Peter Janssen 2
Roy Munsters 1
Roy Munsters 2
Piet Kitzen 2
Paul Heinen 4
Dario Pibiri 5

Liz Gotzhein
Hetty Goltstein
R +J Broeren 5
R+J Broeren 2
André Dohmen
Piet Kitzen 1

Jos Graus 2

F Hoedemakers 3
Tilly Geerts
Petra Lintsen
Paul Mans 4
Silvan Elands
Kevin Leurs 5
Kamps H.A. 3
Suze Lebens 5
Tobi Petit

Giel Rennenberg
Kamps H.A. 2
Vincent Coolen
Dean Hermans 1
Gianna 1l

H Habraken 1
Lyan en Boy
Toosje 1

Rob Stahl

Paul 77

Dave Vranken 3
Lisa Kerens

Buchten
Valkenswaard
Urmond
Born

Stein
Thorn
Holtum
Born
Holtum
Herwijnen
Buchten
Born

Echt
Obbicht
Maasbracht
Buchten
Born
Buchten
Eindhoven
Buchten
Spaubeek
Eindhoven
Eindhoven
Buchten
Buchten
Born

Born
Buchten
Buchten
Buchten
Born
Buchten
Buchten
Buchten
Holtum
Obbicht
Holtum
Holtum
Echt
Holtum
Susteren
Sittard
Guttecoven
Holtum
Grevenbicht
Grevenbicht
Born
Herwijnen
Buchten
Susteren
Meerssen
Holtum
Susteren
Veldhoven

1021
1020
1018
1016
1016
1012
1009
1007
1005
1004
1003
999
990
988
984
977
973
972
966
964
962
952
952
948
946
940
934
926
925
920
916
915
913
904
898
889
887
887
878
876
874
874
870
857
856
844
841
839
825
822
821
808
807
805

-407
-408
-410
-412
-412
-416
-419
-421
-423
-424
-425
-429
-438
-440
-444
-451
-455
-456
-462
-464
-466
-476
-476
-480
-482
-488
-494
-502
-503
-508
-512
-513
-515
-524
-530
-539
-541
-541
-550
-552
-554
-554
-558
-571
-572
-584
-587
-589
-603
-606
-607
-620
-621
-623



263.
264.
265.
266.
267.

269.
270.

272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.

282.
283.
284.

286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.

310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.

271
195
118
318
295
324
152
68
145
146
125
211
95
143
70
76
204
71
237
268
123
134
269
115
14
270
137
144
247
235
119
323
259
135
133
139
87
223
86

91
220
153
136

28

85
158
127
317

12
260
160
214
120

Roland Biermans 2
Lyan Goltstein
Karel Elands

Twan Goltstein 5
John Lemmens

H Habraken 2
Emmy Hoofwijk
Dario Pibiri 6

C Hoedemakers 1
C Hoedemakers 2
Fantasia 2

Suze Lebens 3

Iris de Vos

F Hoedemakers 1
Norbert Gotzhein
Susanne Stahl
Kevin Leurs 2
Ineke Coumans
Lina P

Audrey Biermans 1
Cora Kusters 2
Marthe Hecker
Audrey Biermans 2
Ruud van Nistelrooy
Jan Levels 2
Roland Biermans 1
Cyriel Lebens 3

F Hoedemakers 2
Maurice Steijn
Toosje 2

Eveline van Amerongen
H Habraken 6
Guido Rutten 5
Cyriel Lebens 1
Joep Rennenberg
Kamps H.A. 1

Paul Heinen 1
Dean Hermans 2
Paul Heinen 2

Jos Held

Sara de Vos

Guy Lebens
Robert Hoofwijk
Cyriel Lebens 2
Dirk Schel 2

Paul Heinen 3

Jos Graus 1

René Kusters 3
Twan Goltstein 4
Magda Thijssen-Kruitwagen
Kik Peeters

Roger Cox 1

Suze Lebens 6
Ruud van Amerongen

Rosmalen
Buchten
Holtum
Buchten
Bunde
Herwijnen
Buchten
Born
Buchten
Buchten
Obbicht
Susteren
Holtum
Buchten
Born
Meerssen
Echt

Born
Holtum
Rosmalen
Obbicht
Holtum
Rosmalen
Holtum
Echt
Rosmalen
Buchten
Buchten
Eindhoven
Susteren
Buchten
Herwijnen
Egchel
Buchten
Guttecoven
Holtum
Buchten
Grevenbicht
Buchten
Papenhoven
Holtum
Buchten
Buchten
Buchten
Valkenswaard
Buchten
Buchten
Obbicht
Buchten
Amstenrade
Limbricht
Buchten
Susteren
Buchten

798
792
787
786
782
782
780
777
777
776
773
765
759
758
757
756
748
739
739
737
736
730
730
728
718
716
714
713
712
711
705
704
696
692
691
674
670
669
658
657
652
648
646
644
632
625
625
621
603
598
597
593
578
570

-630
-636
-641
-642
-646
-646
-648
-651
-651
-652
-655
-663
-669
-670
-671
-672
-680
-689
-689
-691
-692
-698
-698
-700
-710
-712
-714
-715
-716
-717
-723
-724
-732
-736
-737
-754
-758
-759
-770
-771
-776
-780
-782
-784
-796
-803
-803
-807
-825
-830
-831
-835
-850
-858



317.
318.

320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.

212
93
129
156
161
322
69
82
131
122
83
81
20
94
164
154
309
253
16
299
313

Suze Lebens 4
Toby Houben

Bobbie Schoenmakers

Ben Tholen 2
Roger Cox 2

H Habraken 5
Roel Munsters
Paul Heinen 6
Emma Kerens
Fantasia

Paul Heinen 5
Paul Heinen 7
Hub Meers
Tjeu Houben
Ronald Jeths
Papito

Gerwin Storcken 7
Jesse Kuijper
Jan Levels 4
Tim Sipers RL
Twanus

Bedankt voor jullie deelname!

Susteren
Holtum
Thorn
Buchten
Buchten
Herwijnen
Obbicht
Buchten
Veldhoven
Obbicht
Buchten
Buchten
Brunssum
Holtum
Sittard
Buchten
Buchten
Born

Echt
Buchten
Buchten

565
557
557
545
523
519
503
436
428
387
360
331
305
217
201
168
134
115
111
27
27

-863
-871
-871
-883
-905
-909
-925
-992
-1000
-1041
-1068
-1097
-1123
-1211
-1227
-1260
-1294
-1313
-1317
-1401
-1401



